Keysight Technologies
N6467A/B Automotive Ethernet Electrical
Compliance Application
Data Sheet
Easy and accurate
Automotive Ethernet design validation
and debug
02 | Keysight | N6467A/B Automotive Ethernet Electrical Compliance Application - Data Sheet

RJ-45 Ethernet connections, Keysight’s E5395C Ethernet compliance test fixture can be used for differential signal breakout. Alternatively, a differential
probe or SMA cables can be used to access D+ and D- signals.
Ordering information
11 | Keysight | N6467A/B Automotive Ethernet Electrical Compliance Application - Data Sheet
Ordering Guidelines
N6467A should be ordered with the Infiniium 90000, V-Series and Z-Series
N6467B should be ordered with the 9000 and Infiniium S-Series
Single part number inclusive of all applicable hardware and software
Required for compliance Description Option number through E6961A Stand alone
Required 100Base-T1 Tx Compliance test software N6467B-1FP N6467B-1FP
Required Frequency divider board
These items are
available in a bundle
E6961A-AEB
E6961A-FDB
Optional Ethernet compliance test fixture E6961A-ETF N5395C
Required SMA cable x 2 SMA(m) – SMA(m) E6961A-SMA E6961A-SMA
Required SMA adapter x2 (BNC to SMA) E6961A-ADP 54855-67604
Optional InfiniiMax Differential probe and socketed differential probe
head, 3.5 GHz or greater1
E6961A-PRO 1131B and E2678B
Required Infiniium S-Series High-Definition Oscilloscope 2.5 GHz,
4 Analog channels1
E6961A-OSC DSOS254A
The following are additional requirements when executing test mode 4
Required Frequency divider board E6961A-FDB E6961A-FDB
Optional USB/GPIB adapter – can be used to control ENA or function
generator from the oscilloscope2
E6961A-USB 82357B
Required RF Electronic Calibration Module (ECal), 9 kHz to 13.5 GHz,
4-port and connectors used to calibrate the ENA
E6961A-ECL N4431B with
Option 010
Required N-type(m)- APC-3.5 (f) adapter used for connection to the ENA E6961A-ADC 1250-1744
Required Pulse Function Arbitrary Noise Generator, 2 channels1 E6961A-AWG 81150A Option 002
Required   ENA Vector Network Analyzer E6961A-ENA E5071C options
440,810, 820
Optional (for alternative method of power spectral density test)
Optional EXA Signal Analyzer, Multi-touch, 10 Hz to 3.6 GHz and step
attenuator
E6961A-EXA N9010A, and
Options 503 and FSA
1.  These items exceed the min requirements for 100BASE-T1 but contain enough bandwidth to also cover 1000BASE-T1 requirements.
2.  Direct LAN connection can also be used to connect the instruments together.
For example, a completely configured order for full compliance with one part number
Qty(1) E6961A
    opt Qty(1) N6467B-1FP Automotive Ethernet compliance software for Infiniium oscilloscopes
Qty(1) E6961A-AEB1 Bundle of cables and fixtures
Qty(1) E6961A-OSC 2.5 GHz S-Series oscilloscope
Additional items needs for required MDI return loss and transmitter distortion test
Qty(1) E6961A-ECL 4-port Ecal
Qty(2) E6961A-ADC Ntype to APC adapter
Qty(1) E6961A-AWG 81150A 2 channel AWG
Qty(1) E6961A-ENA E5071C Vector Network Analyzer 4.5 GHz
1.  Qty(1) E6961A-AEB includes the following
	 Qty(1) E6961A-FDB Frequency divider board
	 Qty(1) E6961A-ETF Ethernet test fixture
	 Qty(2) E6961A-SMA SMA cables
	 Qty(2) E6961A-ADP BNC to SMA adapters
12 | Keysight | N6467A/B Automotive Ethernet Electrical Compliance Application - Data Sheet
Ordering Guidelines (continued)
For example, a completely configured order for full compliance with standalone part
numbers
   Qty(1) DSOS204A 1GHz S-Series Infiniium oscilloscope
   Qty(1) N6467B-1FP 100BASE-T1 Automotive Ethernet compliance application
   Qty(1) N5395C Ethernet test fixture
   Qty(2) E6961A-SMA SMA Cable SMA(m) -SMA(m)
   Qty(2) 54855-67604 BNC(m) to SMA(f) adapter
   Qty(1) E6961A-FDB Clock Frequency Divider Test Fixture
Additional items needs for required MDI return loss and transmitter distortion test
   Qty(1) 33522B 2-channel Waveform Generator
   Qty(1) E5071C Vector Network Analyzer – used for MDI return loss
      opt Qty(1) 240
      opt Qty(1) 810
      opt Qty(1) 820
   Qty(2) 1250-1744 Type-N(m) to SMA(f) adapter
   Qty(2) E6961A-SMA SMA Cable SMA(m) -SMA(m)
   Qty(1) N4431B Ecal module for VNA
      opt Qty(1) 010 4 port
Hardware firmware requirements
Keysight Infiniium Series oscilloscopes with
operating software revision 6.10 or higher.
For oscilloscopes with earlier revisions, free
upgrade software is available here:
Keysight N9010B EXA analyzer with instrument
software version A.19.05 or higher.
For N9010B with earlier revisions, free upgrade
software is available here:
Keysight E5071C ENA analyzer with firmware
revision B.13.30 or higher.
For E5071C with earlier revisions, free upgrade
software is available here:
13 | Keysight | N6467A/B Automotive Ethernet Electrical Compliance Application - Data Sheet
Related Keysight literature
Publication title Pub number
Infiniium 90000 Series Oscilloscopes Data Sheet 5989-7819EN
N5435A Infiniium Server-Based License for Infiniium Oscilloscopes Data Sheet 5989-6937EN
E2688A, N5384A High-Speed Serial Data Analysis and Clock Recovery Software for Infiniium Oscilloscopes Data Sheet 5989-0108EN
Infiniium 90000 X-Series Oscilloscopes Data Sheet 5990-5271EN
E6960A 1000BASE-T1 Automotive Ethernet Compliance Application Data Sheet 5992-2672EN
Automotive Ethernet Solutions Brochure 5992-2561EN
N8847A Automotive Ethernet Protocol Triggering and Decode 5992-2682EN
Ordering information (continued)
To purchase the software with a new or existing Infiniium Series oscilloscope, order the following options.
Software options
Application License type Infiniium Z-Series Infiniium S-Series /Infiniium
V-Series1
Automotive
Ethernet
Fixed Factory-installed N6467A/B-1FP N6467B-1FP
User-installed N6467A/B-1FP N6467B-1FP
Floating Transportable N6467A/B-1TP N6467B-1TP
Server-based N5435A-062
1.  Infiniium V and Z series require a 10 dB attenuator when connecting to the clock frequency divider board.